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DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES 
Education Services 

Unified School District #2 

 
 
 

Central Office - Office of the Superintendent of Schools 
505 Hudson Street, Hartford, CT 06106 

 
Matt Folan Superintendent of Schools Office (860) 550-6375 Cell (860) 992-8273 

Elizabeth Marek Administrative Assistant Office (860) 550-6381  

Chantel Thomas Instructional Assistant Office (860) 723-7225  

Rosetta Weir District Specialist Office (860) 550-6311  

David Warren 
Department Head, Data, Research & 
Evaluation (PowerSchool) 

Office (203) 786-0548 Cell (203) 673-4870 

Marcia Robinson Department Head, No Nexus Unit Office (860) 560-6475 Cell (959) 255-0600 

    

USD2 Education  Main Line (860) 723-7212 Fax (860) 560-7066 

Virtual Academy Email USD2.DCF.VIRTUALACADEMY@ct.gov Main Line (860) 550-6436  

 
 
 

No-Nexus Unit (NNU) Division 
 

Contact Name, Title Office Number Cell Number Fax Number Email Address 

Marcia Robinson, Department Head 
& Pupil Services Specialist                        

(860) 560-6475 (959) 255-0600 (860) 560-7066 marcia.robinson@ct.gov 

 
 
 
 

Albert J. Solnit Center - North Campus (Children's Place School) 
36 Gardner Street, P.O. Box 1030, East Windsor, CT 06088 

School Office (860) 292-4050 
 

 SCHOOL OFFICE Office (860) 292-4050 Fax (860) 292-4049 

Lou Frasca Principal Office (860) 292-4048  

Petisa Norwood Administrative Assistant Office (860) 292-4050  

 
 
 

Albert J. Solnit Center - South Campus (Riverview School) 
915 River Road, P.O. Box 2797, Middletown, CT 06457-9297 

School Office (860) 704-4208 
 

 SCHOOL OFFICE Office (860) 704-4208 Fax (860) 704-4210 

Larry Avitabile Principal Office (860) 704-4021  

Chad Schrock Department Head Office (860) 704-4209  

Amy Anderson Administrative Assistant Office (860) 704-4208  

 
 
 
 
 

USD2.DCF.VIRTUALACADEMY@ct.gov
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Children's Place School (Albert J. Solnit - North) 
 

Contact Name Title Office Number Fax Number Email Address 

Miriam Migliacci                        Pupil Services Specialist (860) 292-4052 (860) 292-4049 miriam.migliacci@ct.gov 

Laurie Miner Pupil Services Specialist (860) 292-8378 (860) 292-4049 laurie.miner@ct.gov 

Daniel Stefanski Pupil Services Specialist (860) 292-8391 (860) 292-4049 daniel.stefanski@ct.gov 

 
 

Riverview School (Albert J. Solnit - South) 
 

Contact Name Title Office Number Fax Number Email Address 

Tiffany Bacote Pupil Services Specialist (860) 704-4110 (860) 704-4210 tiffany.bacote@ct.gov 

Joseph Barys Pupil Services Specialist (860) 704-4138 (860) 704-4210 joseph.barys@ct.gov 

Stephanie King Pupil Services Specialist (860) 704-4023 (860) 704-4210 stephanie.king@ct.gov 

Brenda Matta Pupil Services Specialist (860) 704-4397 (860) 704-4210 brenda.matta@ct.gov 

Shauna Matthews Pupil Services Specialist (860) 704-4223 (860) 704-4210 shauna.matthews@ct.gov 

Rebecca Brown-Johnsky 
Speech/Language 
Pathologist 

(860) 704-4255 (860) 704-4210 
rebecca.brown-
johnsky@ct.gov 

 
  

 
 
 

Post-Secondary Education Division 
 

Contact Name, Title Cell Number Email Address 

Lisa Driscoll, Post-Secondary Education Consultant (860) 597-8817 lisa.driscoll@ct.gov 

Robert Bosco, Post-Secondary Education Consultant (203) 667-8676 robert.bosco@ct.gov 

 
 

Virtual Academy Division 
 

Region Office Location Contact Name Office Number Cell Number  Email Address 

1 Norwalk Michael MacDonald (203) 899-1448 (860) 299-5086 michael.macdonald@ct.gov  

2 New Haven Lisa Adams (860) 638-2116 (860) 280-4736 lisa.adams@ct.gov 

3 Middletown Lisa Adams (860) 638-2116 (860) 280-4736 lisa.adams@ct.gov 

4 Hartford Greg Corbett (860) 418-8180 (860) 258-9210 gregory.corbett@ct.gov  

5 Waterbury Michael Angelone (203) 465-7375 (860) 249-3441  michael.angelone@ct.gov 

6 New Britain Greg Corbett (860) 418-8180 (860) 258-9210 gregory.corbett@ct.gov  
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Regional Education Consultants 
 

 

REGION 1 - Bridgeport & Norwalk 
Bridgeport Area Office 
(203) 384-5300  
Main Number 

Norwalk Area Office 
(203) 899-1400  
Main Number 

Bridgeport Area Office 
(203) 384-5305 
Fax Number 

Contact Name Title Office Number Office Number Cell Number Email Address 

Matthew Nichols 
Education 
Consultant 

(203) 384-5432 
(Bridgeport) 

(203) 899-1427 
(Norwalk) 

(860) 575-1933 matthew.nichols@ct.gov 

Danielle Spadaccino 
Education 
Consultant 

(203) 384-5348 
(Bridgeport) 

 (959) 255-4393 danielle.spadaccino@ct.gov 

 
 
 
 
 

REGION 2 - New Haven & Milford 
New Haven Area Office 
(203) 786-0500  
Main Number 

Milford Area Office 
(203) 306-5300  
Main Number 

Milford Area Office 
(203) 306-5607 
Fax Number 

Contact Name Title Office Number Office Number Cell Number Email Address 

Wendy Jackson 
Education 
Consultant 

(203) 786-0617 
(New Haven) 

 (860) 936-2258 wendy.jackson@ct.gov 

Nachi Bhatt 
Education 
Consultant 

  (860) 513-8347 nachi.bhatt@ct.gov 

 
 
 
 
 

REGION 3 - Middletown, Norwich & Willimantic 
Middletown Area Office 
(860) 638-2100  
Main Number 

Norwich Area Office 
(860) 886-2641 
Main Number 

Norwich Area Office 
(860) 887-3683 
Fax Number 

Contact Name Title Office Number Office Number Cell Number Email Address 

Greg Gallinoto 
Education 
Consultant 

(860) 638-2122 
(Middletown) 

 (959) 888-2762 gregory.gallinoto@ct.gov 

Alison Giuliano 
Education 
Consultant 

  (959) 236-3699 alison.giuliano@ct.gov 
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Regional Education Consultants 
 
 

REGION 4 - Hartford & Manchester 
Hartford Area Office 
(860) 418-8000  
Main Number 

Manchester Area Office 
(860) 533-3609 
Main Number 

Hartford Area Office 
(860) 418-8326 
Fax Number 

Contact Name Title Office Number Office Number Cell Number Email Address 

Ann Denue 
Education 
Consultant 

(860) 533-3609 
(Manchester) 

 (959) 236-5010 ann.denue@ct.gov  

Maria Pastorelli 
Education 
Consultant 

(860) 418-8178 
(Hartford) 

 (860) 936-0876 maria.pastorelli@ct.gov 

 
 
 
 
 

REGION 5 - Torrington, Waterbury, & Danbury 
Torrington Area Office 
(860) 496-5700  
Main Number 

Danbury Area Office 
(203) 207-5100 
Main Number 

Waterbury Area Office 
(203) 465-7322 
Fax Number 

Contact Name Title Office Number Office Number Cell Number Email Address 

Carlos Marrero 
Education 
Consultant 

(203) 759-7000 
(Waterbury) 

 (860) 867-7764 carlos.marrero@ct.gov 

Tammi Jackson-Bolden 
Education 
Consultant 

(203) 759-7035 
(Waterbury) 

 (959) 255-0646 
tammi.jackson-bolden@ct.gov 

 

 
 
 
 
 

REGION 6 - Meriden & New Britain 
Meriden Area Office 
(203) 238-8400 
Main Number 

New Britain Area Office 
(860) 832-5200 
Main Number 

New Britain Area Office 
(860) 832-5319 
Fax Number 

Contact Name Title Office Number Office Number Cell Number Email Address 

Sarah Flythe 
Education 
Consultant 

(860) 832-5211 
(New Britain) 

(203) 238-8510 
(Meriden) 

(860) 936-5995 sarah.flythe@ct.gov 

Sara Moore 
Education 
Consultant 

(860) 832-5300 
(New Britain) 

(203) 238-8450 
(Meriden) 

(860) 221-8598 sara.moore@ct.gov 
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